
From: Chairperson CWDS <chairperson@cwds.ac.in>
Sent: 28 September 2023 11:41
To: doctorsoumya@yahoo.com; Prof. Madhura Swaminathan <madhura@isibang.ac.in>; Nitya Rao (DEV - Staff)
<N.Rao@uea.ac.uk>; soumya.s@nic.in
Cc: Prof. N. Manimekalai <manimekalai@cwds.ac.in>; Neetha N. <neetha@cwds.ac.in>
Subject: Sad demise of Prof. M.S. Swaminathan
 

Warning: This email is from outside the UEA system. Do not click on links or attachments unless you
expect them from the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Soumya, Madura, Nitya,
 
We at CWDS are deeply saddened to hear about the demise of Prof. M.S. Swaminathan.  Prof. Swaminathan has been
a source of inspira�on and support for many .  An eminent agricultural scien�st, plant gene�cist and administrator.  He
played an important role in shaping public policy in agriculture.  He took an ac�ve interest in the social dimensions
and implica�ons of agricultural policy.  His loss will be felt by those who have been seeking to deepen and widen
policy in agriculture.  He has been a source of great support to CWDS .  
 
We  extend our hear�elt condolences to  you all and other colleagues in the Swaminathan Founda�on. 
 
Vasanthi Raman, 
Chairperson, CWDS.


